APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.1:

Please provide a complete working version of each of the Excel models (complete with all
data, formulas, and links) that were used to produce Table 5 on page 28 of the Direct
Testimony of Marjorie Schmidt-Pines and identify the workbook and worksheet within that
workbook that presents Table 5. To the extent that any of the models underlying Table 5 have
been provided to SCGC in response to previous data requests they do not need to be provided
again but please identify:

8.1.1. The corresponding data request and question number of the response that previously
provided the model(s).

8.1.2. The name of each of the previously provided models that supports Table 5.

RESPONSE 8.1:

8.1.1. SCGC 1, Question 1.1 (workpapers).

8.1.2. The previously-provided workpaper (excel version), “2020 TCAP SCG RD Model.xIs”,
tabs Testimony Table Cost Allocation (columns AO:AS), Cost Allocation, Cost Alloc
and Current Cost Alloc, support Table 5 in Chapter 9 (Schmidt- Pines). The
supporting workpapers to the tab Cost Allocation include previously-provided
workpapers (excel version), “SCG 2020TCAP LRMC Customer Costs.xls,” “SCG
2020TCAP LRMC Distribution Costs.xls,” and “SCG 2020TCAP LRMC OM
Loaders.xls”.



APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.2:

Please provide a copy of the attachment to Cal Advocates DR-032, Q.5.

RESPONSE 8.2:

Attached



APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.3:

Please provide a copy of the attachment to Cal Advocates DR-029, Q.2(b)

RESPONSE 8.3:

Attached



APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.4:

Please provide a copy of the attachment to Cal Advocates DR-029, Q.3(b)

RESPONSE 8.4:

Attached



APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.5:

Does the proposed 21 Bcf of Reliability inventory, which increases the underlying pressure of
the fields in support of maintaining withdrawal capacity, reduce storage injection capacity?

RESPONSE 8.5:

No



APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY &
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO REVISE THEIR
NATURAL GAS RATES AND IMPLEMENT STORAGE PROPOSALS EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2020 IN THE TRIENNIAL COST ALLOCATION PROCEEDING

(A.18-07-024)
(8th DATA REQUEST FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GENERATION COALITION)

DATA RECEIVED: 3-8-19
DATE RESPONDED: 3-22-19

QUESTION 8.6:

If the answer to the previous question is “yes,” please state by how much the 21 Bcf of
Reliability inventory reduces storage injection capacity and state whether this reduced capacity
is reflected in the Applicants’ proposed injection capacity for the 2020 TCAP period.

RESPONSE 8.6:

N/A



